

26th February, 2020

The Listing Department,	The Manager	The Manager,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.	The Department of Corporate	The Listing Department,
7, Lyons Range,	Services,	National Stock Exchange of India
Kolkata - 700001	BSE Limited, P. J. Towers,	Limited, Exchange Plaza,
	Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	Bandra Kurla Complex,
	,	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding Loss of Share Certificate / Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

Intimation is given pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding receipt of intimation for loss of share certificate from the following shareholders:

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
NIRMALA KHEMCHAND	N00402	32801	5280701	5280800	100

Duplicate Share Certificates will be issued only on receipt of the complete documents from the Shareholders.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For LINC PEN & PLASTICS LTD.

N. K. DUJARI Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary From:-Niramalaben Khemchand 1147, Satyanarayan Society, Opp. Apple English School, Ramnagar, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad - 380005 Date:- 19/02/2020

To,
Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt Ltd
Unit:- Linc Pen & Plastics Ltd
23, R.N.Mukherjee Road,
5th Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal-700001

NAMESHWARIDATAMATICS PUT LID

NAMESHWARIDATAMATICS PUT LID

RECEIVED

Contents Not Verified SCANDS

24 FEB 2020

NAMESCANDS

24 FEB 2020

NAMESCANDS

COA 1079B

Kolkana

Change of Orderes

Live Pen 4 Flastics Life

Live Pen 4 Flastics Life

Sub: -Request for Change of address and require procedure for issue of duplicate shares
Our Ref:- L.F. No. N00402

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject, I hereby enclosed copy of my PAN Cards, Aadhar Card & Electric bill of new address for your reference. I request you to update my new address in your record for all your future correspondence and intimate me for the same.

Old Address	New Address		
Niramalaben Khemchand	Niramalaben Khemchand		
Navkar Trading Co	1147, Satyanarayan Society,		
A/59, Maskati Market, Kalupur Opp. Apple English School,			
Ahmedabad - 380002	Ramnagar, Sabarmati,		
	Ahmedabad - 380005		

Further I informed you that due to shifting of my residence, recently I verified my physical share stock record for demate purpose, I found that said share certificate of 100 shares not found and I tried my best level efforts in search of said 100 share certificate but I could not successed.

I hereby by request you to put mark as STOP TRANSFER on said missing 100 shares & send me procedure for issue of duplicate share with all necessary details and documents on my above new address.

Sorry for inconvenience to you.

Await your prompt reply & response.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

Niramalaben Khemchand

सिम्मायह्य स्वमयं र

Encl: a/a